## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2353

- Page 1, line 1, remove "create and enact a new section to chapter 15-08 of the North Dakota"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "Century Code, relating to access to school lands; and to"
- Page 1, line 4, remove "school" and after "lands" insert "controlled by the board of university and school lands"
- Page 1, remove lines 6 through 11
- Page 1, line 18, remove "belonging"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "to the state known as" with "controlled by the board of university and"
- Page 1, line 20, after "lessee" insert "and the commissioner of university and school lands"
- Page 1, line 21, remove "<u>school</u>" and after "<u>lands</u>" insert "<u>controlled by the board of university</u> <u>and school lands</u>"

Renumber accordingly